Illinois law.

Section 5010.485  Inventories of Facilities Scheduled for Closure 

a)	A complete inventory of all equipment of a facility scheduled for closure shall be taken by the operating agency six months prior to the scheduled date of closure. 

b)	An inventory of the facility shall be taken again by the operating agency as close as possible to the date of closure.  All changes in inventory, including transfers and deletions, shall be accounted for with sufficient documentation to support the action. 

c)	Failure to make such an inventory shall constitute a lack of "proper and orderly shutdown" as required by 44 Ill. Adm. Code 5000.770. 
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(Source:  Amended at 43 Ill. Reg. 5637, effective May 3, 2019)
